
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2926
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
PRODUCTION OF CRUDE OIL
Chitthan Shri N.S.V.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the production of crude oil in the country during each of the last three years, company-wise: and

(b) the quantum of crude oil imported by each company during the above period?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) The production of crude oil in the country during last three year is as under:-

Name of the company Production of oil in Million Metric Ton (MMT)

   2008-09  2009-10  2010-11

ONGC   25.4  24.7  24.4

OIL   3.5  3.6  3.6

Pvt./JV   4.7  5.3  9.7

(b) The quantum of crude oil imported by each company during the above period is as under:-

IMPORT OF CRUDE OIL (`MMT) 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11(P)

IOC    47.78 47.89 50.44

BPC    12.70 14.78 15.43

HPC    11.50 11.58 10.39

MRPL    10.84 10.56 10.71

RIL    32.63 31.36 27.75

RIL SEZ    4.62 29.46 35.77

EOL    12.70 13.62 13.09


TOTAL    132.77 159.25 163.58
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